Grantees

Allen
4o

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NMAMKS

s ABCDE®G

& Amande

H

1

!
i
I3
I

GIVEN NAMEKS

IJK LM NO

 Lee

Lee

{eol)

(col)

i

|

GIVEN NAMHES
PQRSTUVWXYZ

Grantors

~Allen Faney (eol)
West Harvey's st

Winfield Jno Q & Wife

iR
(Grantees.
: Book i Page i Kiud of | Drate of

i Tustrument | Recordation
B i

11 450 B &S ' Feb 15 1875
11 451 Partition Feb 15 1875

11 487 B& S Har 15 1875



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees. . 28

' Grantees ABCDEFGH | 1 KL M N o e QRSTUVWEX vz § Grantors  Book | Page ind of poateof
§@11en §Lemuel &ewman AN Comr f12 209 B &S |Oct 18 1875
: do &0 Tee Ch Tr %ﬁinfield Jno Q & wife :;12§ 285 | B &S | Dec 10 1875
" o EJames G %plaim of Homestesd 14 331 Sep 17 1877
do §Mary M's Tr E.Yancey Chas A Comr .;155 384 B &S % Oct 21 1878

§Isreal In Trust : i | |

do ‘Jemes (col) %&infield Jno Q & wife 'flei 430 B & S | Aug 1 1879
do %o| Adem | Brock Elizebeth's Sstete 17| 84 Partition Dec 18 1879
do. ‘Isreal @&oore J ¥R 1172 416 Bill of S Apr 15 1860 |
do & | David oh Tr | M E Church South Trs 172 552% B&S  Jun 24 1880%
do Clarissa ? ?Sarah J ?Lam Allen P & wife . 185 2755 B &S Z FNov 9 1880%
do Iseish | fMoore JWR & wife 18 347 B&S Dec 8 1880%
do glsreal ;mgore JWR | 18§ 548 Bill of S Dec 9 1880§
do éIBreal ;Moore J WR : 19% 58;3111 of Si Mer 19 1881%
do %Lucy ;Rhodes Cyrus & wife f 21% 475% B &S ; Sep 29 1882§
do Isreal ‘Waltom Moses Comr & 21é 522/ B & S  Oct 25 1882
do 'éxsaiah ;Miller Jw &e 22% 197! Release f Jan 26 1883
do sc  Margeret A ‘Sluss Jecob D & wife 22! 434 B & S  apr 12 1883
do Charles | ' Dull George W 25 537 B &S  Dec 10 1883
do %e  James G ;Zigler John & wife &¢ 25 145 B & S  Aug 25 1884
do é Lydia A _Douthat Eliza V & husb g7 148 B &S  Jul 25 1885
do &c - John Ch Tr }Washington George & wife 29; 504§ B &S Sep 27 1886
do | . Isaish ‘Moore J W R & wife & 30 106% B &S  Jan 27 1887
. i | ;




26

Allen
do
do
do
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

Allan
Allen

do
do

do

Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

vs

ABCD BEG I 13 RMON o PORSTUVWX Y 7
!
&c TVW

Charles
%Isreal |
gJames G
§Margaret A

B T |

Eudocia

Ella ’
WDR
NDR |
‘ 'R E Lee

&0 ‘Lizzie A |

Amanda B | %

gﬂ DR
% Charles Ch Tr %

: i R E Lee
| W
' Lizzie A

|
&c, Cherles Ch Tr

!

&c Felix W Ch Tr
|

i
}

?Stuart
;William

Grantors " Book

Boller 0B Comr f
Nickens G D & wife

Meem Gilbert S & wife &0
;Freeze D H & wife |
EWiener John ¥ & wife
%Grottoes Company The
%Allen Nancy

EGrottoes Company The
fGrottoes Company The
jLowman J P &ec
iKeckley James N & wife
Bazzel Michael

jGrottoes Co's Receiver
¥Blackburn J W Conr |
'Roller John E ‘

| Huffman Marietta &c Adé
£Willis Sarah J &c
ENicholas George M
JWalker Julius' Heirs &c’
vHarris Johm T Jr Spl Camwr

Andrew J R & wife

41

(Grantees.
Page | parument
17 B&S
274 | B & S
| 549§ B&S
' 75? B&S
. 44| B &S
é 31| Bé&s
j 85 B & S
;

390! B & S
B91| B &S
26 B &S
489, B &S

288 Deed &c

515/D of Exch

507 B &S

7", B &S
1.Lis PendS§

110 B &S

177/ D of ZExeh!

207 B & S
S
451 B & S

334 B & S

Date of

Recordation 1

Dec

CJul

Oct

- Sep

; Mer
f Jan

é Feb

g
; Aug
j Feb
aue
% Oct

Dec

Jun

|
;

Mar

Mar

Mar
Mar

Dec

Dec

16
16
25
18
10
16

3

26
26
20
8
31
6
7
18
6
11

21
23
8

30

1887
1888
1888
1889 |
1890
1891

i
1891,
{

1891
1891
1892
1894,
1894
1894é
1895:
1896
1897
1897

1898
1898
1898

1899



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. (Grantees. 27

T Grmes | A fTBEThE | 1 LW N 0 reniTVPW. | Grantors ok rae | el | paect

§A11en  Jon X § é@ry Jecob S's Admr &c 64 59 % B&S  Aug 11 1900

. do | R E Lee Bouchen D & wife 67 514 B &S  Mar 11 1902
do  James | Bazzle Michael 68 455§ B &S  Sep 24 1902
do ‘3acob 4 (col) Allen Le Grand (col) 71 255§ B&S  Nov 20 1903
do Charles R | | Weshingbton George 12 249% B &S  Mar 19 1904
do ER - % Whitesel Simon's Heirs 78 58! B & S fug 6 1906
do i é.?ames G .Harrison Chas D Comr &c ' 802 2582 B&S Jul 6 1907'
do %Dosia %Jacob C ‘Dovel George E & wife 81% 1512 B &S Nov 11 1907,
do §Catherine ‘William H ;Bailey J H & wife 812w 520 B &S Dec 21 1907”7
do &:c! éJames Isaac G fSarah c E.Ford Isaac's Estate : 89? 155é}?artitionf Jan 17 l910f

|
;
i
H

do Docia | | ‘Givens Elle L & husb 89 396, B &S  Jun 27 1910



