

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Allen		Lee (col)		Allen Nancy (col)	11	450	B & S	Feb 15 1875
do	&c Amanda			West Harvey's Est	11	451	Partition	Feb 15 1875
do		Lee (col)		Winfield Jno Q & Wife	11	487	B & S	Mar 15 1875

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Allen		Lemuel		Newman A M Comr	12	209	B & S	Oct 18 1875
do	&c	Lee Ch Tr		Winfield Jno Q & wife	12	283	B & S	Dec 10 1875
do		James G		Claim of Homestead	14	331		Sep 17 1877
do		Mary M's Tr Isreal In Trust		Yancey Chas A Comr	15	384	B & S	Oct 21 1878
do		James (col)		Winfield Jno Q & wife	16	430	B & S	Aug 1 1879
do	&c Adam			Brock Elizabeth's Estate	17	84	Partition	Dec 18 1879
do		Isreal		Moore J W R	17	416	Bill of S	Apr 15 1880
do	&c David Ch Tr			M E Church South Trs	17	552	B & S	Jun 24 1880
do	Clarissa		Sarah J	Lam Allen P & wife	18	275	B & S	Nov 9 1880
do		Isaiah		Moore J W R & wife	18	347	B & S	Dec 8 1880
do		Isreal		Moore J W R	18	348	Bill of S	Dec 9 1880
do		Isreal		Moore J W R	19	38	Bill of S	Mar 19 1881
do		Lucy		Rhodes Cyrus & wife	21	473	B & S	Sep 29 1882
do		Isreal		Walton Moses Comr &c	21	522	B & S	Oct 25 1882
do		Isaiah		Miller J W &c	22	197	Release	Jan 26 1883
do	&c	Margaret A		Sluss Jacob D & wife	22	434	B & S	Apr 12 1883
do	Charles			Dull George W	23	537	B & S	Dec 10 1883
do	&c	James G		Zigler John & wife &c	25	145	B & S	Aug 25 1884
do		Lydia A		Douthat Eliza V & husb	27	148	B & S	Jul 23 1885
do	&c	John Ch Tr		Washington George & wife	29	304	B & S	Sep 27 1886
do		Isaiah		Moore J W R & wife &c	30	106	B & S	Jan 27 1887

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z							Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation		
Allen	&c															T W								Roller O B Comr	32	17	B & S	Dec 16 1887
do		Charles																					Nickens G D & wife	33	274	B & S	Jul 16 1888	
do									Isreal														Meem Gilbert S & wife &c	33	549	B & S	Oct 25 1888	
do									James G														Freeze D H & wife	36	75	B & S	Sep 18 1889	
do									Margaret A														Wiener John P & wife	37	44	B & S	Mar 10 1890	
do		B F																					Grottoes Company The	39	311	B & S	Jan 16 1891	
do		Eudocia Ella																					Allen Nancy	39	385	B & S	Feb 3 1891	
do									N D R														Grottoes Company The	41	390	B & S	Aug 26 1891	
do									N D R														Grottoes Company The	41	391	B & S	Aug 26 1891	
do																R E Lee								Lowman J P &c	43	25	B & S	Feb 20 1892
do	&c								Lizzie A														Keckley James N & wife	49	489	B & S	Aug 8 1894	
do		Amanda B																					Bazzel Michael	50	288	Deed &c	Oct 31 1894	
do									N D R														Grottoes Co's Receiver	50	515	D of Exch	Dec 6 1894	
do	&c	Charles	Ch Tr																			Blackburn J W Comr	52	307	B & S	Jun 7 1895		
do																R E Lee								Roller John E	54	77	B & S	Mar 18 1896
do																Wm	vs	Huffman Marietta &c Adm	56	1	Lis Pends	Mar 6 1897						
Allan									Lizzie A														Willis Sarah J &c	56	110	B & S	Mar 11 1897	
Allen	&c	Charles	Ch Tr																			Nicholas George M	58	177	D of Exch	Mar 21 1898		
do																Stuart								Walker Julius' Heirs &c	58	207	B & S	Mar 23 1898
do																William								Harris John T Jr Spl Comr	59	451	B & S	Dec 8 1898
do	&c	Felix W	Ch Tr																			Andrew J R & wife	62	334	B & S	Dec 30 1899		

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

27

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Allen		John K		Fry Jacob S's Admr. &c	64	59	B & S	Aug 11 1900
do			R E Lee	Houchen D & wife	67	314	B & S	Mar 11 1902
do		James		Bazzle Michael	68	466	B & S	Sep 24 1902
do		Jacob A (col)		Allen Le Grand (col)	71	255	B & S	Nov 20 1903
do	Charles R			Washington George	72	249	B & S	Mar 19 1904
do		J W		Whitesel Simon's Heirs	78	58	B & S	Aug 6 1906
do		James G		Harrison Chas D Comr &c	80	258	B & S	Jul 6 1907
do	Dosia	Jacob C		Dovel George E & wife	81	151	B & S	Nov 11 1907
do	Catherine		William H	Bailey J H & wife	81	320	B & S	Dec 21 1907
do	&c	James Isaac G	Sarah C	Ford Isaac's Estate	89	153	Partition	Jan 17 1910
do	Docia			Givens Ella L & husb	89	396	B & S	Jun 27 1910